RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT WITH DENTON COUNTY, FOR THE REPAIRS OF FRANKFORD ROAD BRIDGE AT FURNEAUX CREEK WEST OF JOSEY LANE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS THAT:

SECTION 1:

The City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement with Denton County for the repairs of Frankford Road Bridge in an amount not to exceed \$255,000.00.

SECTION 2:

The City Manager is authorized to take those steps reasonable and necessary to comply with the intent of this Resolution.

SECTION 3:

This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage.

PASSED and APPROVED on this 21st day of November, 2023.

CITY OF CARROLLTON, TEXAS

ATTEST:	By: Steve Babick, Mayor	
Chloe Sawatzky, City Secretary		
Approved as to form:	Approved as to content:	
Meredith A. Ladd	Jonathan Wheat, P.E.,	
City Attorney	Director of Engineering	